



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7543/2025 & CRL.M.A. 31593/2025**

RITU BALA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Jolly, Mr. Pankaj
Mendiratta and Ms. Shikha Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

KISHAN GOPAL

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

27.11.2025

%

1. As per the office report dated 26.11.2025, notice to respondent no. 2 was issued, however, the service report states that the notice is unserved through ordinary mode due to the reason that no such person is available at the given address.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to serve respondent no. 2 through *dasti*.
3. Let the needful be done withing a period of one week.
4. List on 18.02.2026.
5. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/ar/ryp